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DISCLAIMER

This proposal and those that present it are not providing tax, legal, or accounting advice. This material has been prepared for
informational purposes only and is not intended to provide and should not be relied on for tax, legal, or accounting advice. You should
consult your tax, legal, and accounting advisors before engaging in any transaction. To ensure compliance with requirements imposed
by U.S. Treasury Regulations; we inform you that any tax advice contained in this packet is not intended or written to be used and
cannot be used for the purpose of (i) avoiding penalties under the (IRC) or (ii) promoting, marketing or recommending to another
party any transaction or matter addressed herein. These materials are subject to the terms, limitations, and disclaimers provided
herein and do not constitute a guarantee of tax treatment and are only our best suggestions. Only a client and its advisors can make
the ultimate determination regarding the application of the information contained in this strategy. The presenter of this information
expressly disclaims any and all liability resulting from the use of the suggestions contained herein.
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INTRODUCTION

Charitable Gift Financing Blueprint is a financial strategy enabling charitably inclined, high-earning, high net worth individuals to
make tax-deductible cash donations using specialized third-party financing.

The IRS has ruled that when debt to a third party is used to make a charitable contribution, the taxpayer is entitled to a charitable
contribution deduction under IRC §170(a) in the year the gift was made, and the deduction may not be postponed until the taxpayer
pays the indebtedness. [Rev. Rul. 78-38,1978-1C.B. 67, Granan v. Comm. 55 T.C. 753 (1971) ]
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KEY BENEFITS OF CGF

Large Cash Donation
using Third-Party Loan

Minimum Out-Of-Pocket
Cash Outflow

A Grantor Trust = Borrower

Tax Liability Reduction
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Loan origination

Collateral = Life Insurance

Cash transfer directly to
charities

Perpetual Gifting through
loans

Funding
Gift Receipt
Public Benefits

The Economic Effect



THE STRATEGY - SUMMARY

GRANTOR TRUST
CLIENT "BORROWER"

LEGAL“OPINION LIFE INSURANCE
LETTER" CONTRACT
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THE STRATEGY — CONTRIBUTION & DEDUCTION

CLIENT

RECEIPT P DEDUCTION P

CLIENT/ PERSONAL
NON-PROFIT GRANTOR TRUST TAX RETURN
ORGANIZATION
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THE STRATEGY — LOAN REPAYMENT

GRANTOR TRUST
CLIENT "BORROWER"

LOANREPAYMENT P

SOMETIMEIN THE Bataptlid:

LIFE INSURANCE
CONTRACT
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TAXATION OF GRANTOR TRUST

"Grantor trust” is a term used in the Internal Revenue Code to describe any trust over which the grantor
or other owner retains the power to control or direct the trust's income, debt or assets. IRC§ 673, IRC§
676(a)

Flow through to the taxpayer/grantor and the grantor rather than the trust will receive the deductions
and/or pay taxes. IRC§ 671, Treas. Reg. §1.671-2

Any contribution of assets to the trust will not result in gift tax. IRC § 2511(c)

The grantor trust is disregarded as a separate tax entity, and all deductions or income will be
attributed to the grantor. Treas. Reg. §1.671-2(c)

The charitable deduction will be attributable to the grantor and be governed by IRC §170, Treas. Reg.
8§1.671- 2(c)

PRIVACY
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CONTRIBUTION LIMITS FOR A GIFT

[¥] Tax-Deductible up to 60% of the contribution base (Adjusted Gross Income)

IZI/ Disregarding any Net Operating Losses

[ The Excess amount can carryover for 5 years (Reg. 1.170A-10(b))

[¥] Each State may set their own different tax-deduction limits (ex. CA = up to 50%)

W=
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ECONOMICS — CURRENT SITUATION

Name: SAMPLE CASE
Employment: w2

Tax Return Filing: JOINT
Adjusted Gross Income: $2,000,000

Tax Rate (Federal & State): 45%

Tax Filing State: CA

Personal Income & Tax

Adjusted Gross Income (AGI)

JOINT $2,000,000.00
(-) Estimated ltemized Deductions $ (50,000.00)
Taxable Income
JOINT $1,950,000.00
Estimated Taxes
Federal & State (Effective) $ (877,500.00)

@ 2024 by Wealth Excel, LLC. All rights reserved.



ECONOMICS — FEASIBILITY PROPOSAL

Adjusted Gross Income (AGlI) Adjusted Gross Income (AGI)
JOINT $2,000,000.00 JOINT $2,000,000.00
(-) Estimated Itemized Deductions $ (50,000.00) (-) Estimated Itemized Deductions $ (50,000.00)
(-) "Financed" Charitable Deduction 90% $ (1,080,000.00) (-) "Financed" Charitable Deduction 90% N/A
(-) "Participation” Charitable Deduction 10% $  (120,000.00) (-) "Participation” Charitable Deduction 10% N/A
(New) Taxable Income Taxable Income
JOINT $ 750,000.00 JOINT $1,950,000.00
Estimated Taxes Estimated Taxes
Federal & State (Effective) 36% $  (270,000.00) Federal & State (Effective) 45% $ (877,500.00)
(+) Fees & Costs
[Legal] Tax Opinion Letter $ (7,500.00) Proposed vs. Current
[Legal] Grantor Trust $ (2,500.00)
[Loan] Origination & Points 2.00% $ (21,600.00)
[Loan] Interest Prepayment 3.70% $ (39,960.00)
[WE] Coordination & Underwriting $ (15,000.00) .
$(100,000.00)
Total Fees & Costs $ (86,560.00) §(200,000.00) ,
$(300,000.00) $(270,000.00)
GROSS TAX SAVING $ 607,500.00 °(400.000.00
$(500,000.00)
(-) "Participation” Charitable Contribution $  (120,000.00) °(600,000.00)
$(700,000.00)
(-) Fees & Costs $ (86,560.00) $(800,000.00) §(877,500.00)
$(900,000.00)
NET TAX SAVING $400,94000 B Seriesl M Series2
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ECONOMICS — PRO-FORMA

Cash Remained +

Scheduled Cash Remained Assumed Life Insurance Total Cash .
Schedule Cash frt-)m Tax Insurance after Insurance Investment Assumed Cash Surrender Remained +CSV Schedule Loan Interest Rate toan Amount + Life Insur.ance
Saving . R i Investment Accrued Interest Benefit
Premiums Premiums Yield on Cash vield Value (CSV)* Value

4.50% 6.30% EOY Tiered Simple Interest $  1,620,000.00
Year1 $ 400,940.00 S (50,000.00) $  350,940.00 $ 15,79230 $ 366,732.30 S 19,550.00 | $  386,282.30 Year 1 3.70% S (1,080,000.00) $ 1,668,710.00
Year 2 S (50,000.00) $ 316,732.30 $ 14,252.95 $  330,985.25 $ 73,457.00 | $  404,442.25 Year 2 3.70% S (1,119,960.00) $ 1,720,457.00
Year 3 S (50,000.00) $  280,985.25 $ 12,644.34 S 293,629.59 $  130,575.00 | $  424,204.59 Year 3 3.70% S (1,159,920.00) $ 1,775,415.00
Year 4 S (50,000.00) $  243,629.59 $ 10,963.33 $  254,592.92 $  191,099.00 | $  445,691.92 Year 4 3.70% S (1,199,880.00) $ 1,833,779.00
Year 5 S (50,000.00) $  204,592.92 $ 9,206.68 S  213,799.60 $  255,229.00 | $  469,028.60 Year 5 3.70% S (1,239,840.00) $ 1,895,749.00
Year 6 S - S 213,799.60 S 9,620.98 S  223,420.59 $  272,106.00 | $  495,526.59 Year 6 2.60% S (1,267,920.00) $ 1,911,546.00
Year7 S - S 223,42059 S 10,053.93 $  233,47451 S 292,018.00 | $ 525,492.51 Year 7 2.60% S (1,296,000.00) $ 1,928,218.00
Year 8 S - S 233,47451 S 10,506.35 $  243,980.86 S  311,755.00 | §  555,735.86 Year 8 2.60% S (1,324,080.00) $ 1,945,795.00
Year9 S - S 243,980.86 S 10,979.14 S  254,960.00 S 332,419.00 | $ 587,379.00 Year 9 2.60% S (1,352,160.00) $ 1,964,299.00
Year 10 S - S 254,960.00 $ 11,473.20 S 266,433.20 S  354,055.00 | $  620,488.20 Year 10 2.60% S (1,380,240.00) $ 1,983,775.00
Year 11 S - S 266,433.20 $ 11,989.49 $  278,422.70 S 377,066.00 | $  655,488.70 Year 11 1.60% S (1,397,520.00) $ 2,004,626.00
Year 12 S - S 278,422.70 $ 12,529.02 $ 290,951.72 $ 400,126.00 | $ 691,077.72 Year 12 1.60% S (1,414,800.00) $ 2,026,606.00
Year 13 S - S 290,951.72 $ 13,092.83 S  304,04455 S  425571.00 | $  729,615.55 Year 13 1.60% S (1,432,080.00) $ 2,049,791.00
Year 14 S - S 304,04455 $ 13,682.00 $ 317,726.55 S  452,082.00 | $  769,808.55 Year 14 1.60% S (1,449,360.00) $ 2,074,242.00
Year 15 S - S 317,72655 S 14,297.69 S 332,024.25 S  480,032.00 | $ 812,056.25 Year 15 1.60% S (1,466,640.00) $ 2,100,032.00
Year 16 S - S 332,02425 S 14,941.09 $ 346,965.34 S 507,211.00 | $  854,176.34 Year 16 1.00% S (1,477,440.00) $ 2,127,211.00
Year 17 S - S 34696534 S 15,613.44 $ 362,578.78 S 535819.00 | $  898,397.78 Year 17 1.00% S (1,488,240.00) $ 2,155,819.00
Year 18 S - S 36257878 S 16,316.04 S 378,894.82 S 565914.00 | $  944,808.82 Year 18 1.00% S (1,499,040.00) $ 2,185,914.00
Year 19 S - S 37889482 S 17,050.27 $ 395945.09 S 597,539.00 | $  993,484.09 Year 19 1.00% S (1,509,840.00) $ 2,217,539.00
Year 20 S - S 39594509 S 17,817.53 $ 413,762.62 S 630,769.00 | $ 1,044,531.62 Year 20 1.00% S (1,520,640.00) $ 2,250,769.00

*Using Non-Guaranteed crediting rate & current charges.

See life insurance illustration for details.

W=
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Start HERE

		Cash Flow Analysis																		Loan Collateral - Life Insurance  

		CURRENT SITUATION																		Death Benefit Requirement						1.5 x

		Name:				SAMPLE CASE														Death Benefit Structure						Increasing 15 years

		Employment:				W2														Base Insurance						equal to the Loan Amount

		Tax Return Filing:				JOINT														Renewable Term						10 years

		Adjusted Gross Income: 				$2,000,000

		Tax Rate (Federal & State):				45%

		Tax Filing State:				CA

		PROPOSED SOLUTION

		Tax Rate (Federal & State):				36.00%

		Loan Origination & Points				2.00%

		Loan Interest Prepayment				3.70%

		WE Coordination & Underwriting 				-$15,000.00

		Loan Interest Rate (AFR)

		Tier 1 				3.70%

		Tier 2				2.60%

		Tier 3				1.60%

		Tier 4				1.00%





CGF-One year



				Name:				SAMPLE CASE



				Employment:				W2



				Tax Return Filing:				JOINT



				Adjusted Gross Income: 				$2,000,000



				Tax Rate (Federal & State):				45%



				Tax Filing State:				CA



				Personal Income & Tax



				Adjusted Gross Income (AGI)

						JOINT						$2,000,000.00

				(-) Estimated Itemized Deductions								$   (50,000.00)



				Taxable Income

						JOINT						$1,950,000.00

				Estimated Taxes

				Federal & State (Effective)								$   (877,500.00)

				PROPOSED 												CURRENT 



				Adjusted Gross Income (AGI)												Adjusted Gross Income (AGI)

						JOINT						$2,000,000.00						JOINT						$2,000,000.00

				(-) Estimated Itemized Deductions								$   (50,000.00)				(-) Estimated Itemized Deductions								$   (50,000.00)

				(-) "Financed" Charitable Deduction				90%				$   (1,080,000.00)				(-) "Financed" Charitable Deduction				90%				N/A

				(-) "Participation" Charitable Deduction				10%				$   (120,000.00)				(-) "Participation" Charitable Deduction				10%				N/A

				(New) Taxable Income												Taxable Income

						JOINT						$   750,000.00						JOINT						$   1,950,000.00

				Estimated Taxes												Estimated Taxes

				Federal & State (Effective)				36%				$   (270,000.00)				Federal & State (Effective)				45%				$   (877,500.00)



				(+) Fees & Costs

				[Legal] Tax Opinion Letter								$   (7,500.00)

				[Legal]  Grantor Trust								$   (2,500.00)

				[Loan] Origination & Points				2.00%				$   (21,600.00)

				[Loan] Interest Prepayment				3.70%				$   (39,960.00)

				[WE] Coordination & Underwriting								$   (15,000.00)



				Total Fees & Costs								$   (86,560.00)



				GROSS TAX SAVING								$   607,500.00

				(-) "Participation" Charitable Contribution 								$   (120,000.00)

				(-) Fees & Costs								$   (86,560.00)

				NET TAX SAVING								$   400,940.00









Proposed vs. Current



[VALUE]

-270000	[VALUE]

-877500	




Cash Flow+Loan Collateral

		Cash Flow Analysis																		Loan Collateral - Life Insurance  

		Schedule		Cash from Tax Saving		Scheduled Insurance Premiums		Cash Remained after Insurance Premiums		Assumed Investment Yield on Cash		Cash Remained + Assumed Investment Yield		Life Insurance Cash Surrender Value (CSV)*		Total Cash Remained  + CSV Value				Schedule		Loan Interest Rate 		Loan Amount + Accrued Interest		Life Insurance Benefit

										4.50%				6.30%						EOY		Tiered		Simple Interest		$   1,620,000.00



		Year 1		$   400,940.00		$   (50,000.00)		$   350,940.00		$   15,792.30		$   366,732.30		$   19,550.00		$   386,282.30				Year 1		3.70%		$   (1,080,000.00)		$   1,668,710.00

		Year 2				$   (50,000.00)		$   316,732.30		$   14,252.95		$   330,985.25		$   73,457.00		$   404,442.25				Year 2		3.70%		$   (1,119,960.00)		$   1,720,457.00

		Year 3				$   (50,000.00)		$   280,985.25		$   12,644.34		$   293,629.59		$   130,575.00		$   424,204.59				Year 3		3.70%		$   (1,159,920.00)		$   1,775,415.00

		Year 4				$   (50,000.00)		$   243,629.59		$   10,963.33		$   254,592.92		$   191,099.00		$   445,691.92				Year 4		3.70%		$   (1,199,880.00)		$   1,833,779.00

		Year 5				$   (50,000.00)		$   204,592.92		$   9,206.68		$   213,799.60		$   255,229.00		$   469,028.60				Year 5		3.70%		$   (1,239,840.00)		$   1,895,749.00

		Year 6				$   - 0		$   213,799.60		$   9,620.98		$   223,420.59		$   272,106.00		$   495,526.59				Year 6		2.60%		$   (1,267,920.00)		$   1,911,546.00

		Year 7				$   - 0		$   223,420.59		$   10,053.93		$   233,474.51		$   292,018.00		$   525,492.51				Year 7		2.60%		$   (1,296,000.00)		$   1,928,218.00

		Year 8				$   - 0		$   233,474.51		$   10,506.35		$   243,980.86		$   311,755.00		$   555,735.86				Year 8		2.60%		$   (1,324,080.00)		$   1,945,795.00

		Year 9				$   - 0		$   243,980.86		$   10,979.14		$   254,960.00		$   332,419.00		$   587,379.00				Year 9		2.60%		$   (1,352,160.00)		$   1,964,299.00

		Year 10				$   - 0		$   254,960.00		$   11,473.20		$   266,433.20		$   354,055.00		$   620,488.20				Year 10		2.60%		$   (1,380,240.00)		$   1,983,775.00

		Year 11				$   - 0		$   266,433.20		$   11,989.49		$   278,422.70		$   377,066.00		$   655,488.70				Year 11		1.60%		$   (1,397,520.00)		$   2,004,626.00

		Year 12				$   - 0		$   278,422.70		$   12,529.02		$   290,951.72		$   400,126.00		$   691,077.72				Year 12		1.60%		$   (1,414,800.00)		$   2,026,606.00

		Year 13				$   - 0		$   290,951.72		$   13,092.83		$   304,044.55		$   425,571.00		$   729,615.55				Year 13		1.60%		$   (1,432,080.00)		$   2,049,791.00

		Year 14				$   - 0		$   304,044.55		$   13,682.00		$   317,726.55		$   452,082.00		$   769,808.55				Year 14		1.60%		$   (1,449,360.00)		$   2,074,242.00

		Year 15				$   - 0		$   317,726.55		$   14,297.69		$   332,024.25		$   480,032.00		$   812,056.25				Year 15		1.60%		$   (1,466,640.00)		$   2,100,032.00

		Year 16				$   - 0		$   332,024.25		$   14,941.09		$   346,965.34		$   507,211.00		$   854,176.34				Year 16		1.00%		$   (1,477,440.00)		$   2,127,211.00

		Year 17				$   - 0		$   346,965.34		$   15,613.44		$   362,578.78		$   535,819.00		$   898,397.78				Year 17		1.00%		$   (1,488,240.00)		$   2,155,819.00

		Year 18				$   - 0		$   362,578.78		$   16,316.04		$   378,894.82		$   565,914.00		$   944,808.82				Year 18		1.00%		$   (1,499,040.00)		$   2,185,914.00

		Year 19				$   - 0		$   378,894.82		$   17,050.27		$   395,945.09		$   597,539.00		$   993,484.09				Year 19		1.00%		$   (1,509,840.00)		$   2,217,539.00

		Year 20				$   - 0		$   395,945.09		$   17,817.53		$   413,762.62		$   630,769.00		$   1,044,531.62				Year 20		1.00%		$   (1,520,640.00)		$   2,250,769.00



												*Using Non-Guaranteed crediting rate & current charges.

												See life insurance illustration for details.






ECONOMICS — LIFE INSURANCE ILLUSTRATION

Income Advantage™ IUL T United of Omaha Life
Insurance Compan
Policy Ledgers pany
Mumua= Chmana A Mutual of Omaha Company
Insured: Sample Client Female, Age 45, Preferred Plus Non-Tobacco
Total Initial Death Benefit: $1,620,000 Death Benefit Option: Increasing years 1 - 30 Annual Premium: $50,000.00
Base Plan Death Benefit Only: $1,080,000 Level years 31 - 75
Additional Insured Rider Only: $540,000
Alternate Scale MNon-Guaranteed
Guaranteed Mon-Guaranteed Nustrated
Allocations % Interest Rate Interest Rate
s&P 500% One-Year 100% Participation Account 100% 0.0% 4.0% 6.3%
Alternate Scale Non-Guaranteed Non-Guaranteed
Annualized End of Year Values End of Year Values End of Year Values
End of Policy Premium Accumulation  Surrender Death Accumulation  Surrender Death Accumulation  Surrender Death
Year AtAge  Outlay Value Value Benefit Value Value Benefit Walue Value Benefit
1 46 50,000 41,510 12,350 1,661,510 47,656 18,496 1,667,656 48,710 19,550 1,668,710
2 47 50,000 82,955 55,955 1,702,955 97,187 70,187 1,717,187 100,457 73,457 1,720,457
3 48 50,000 124,304 99 464 1,744,304 148,652 123,812 1,768,652 155,415 130,575 1,775,415
4 49 50,000 165,540 142,860 1,785,540 202,120 179,440 1,822,120 213,779 191,099 1,833,779
5 50 50,000 206,630 186,110 1,826,630 257,657 237,137 1,877,657 275,749 255,229 1,895,749
] 51 o 202,526 183,086 1,822 526 266,422 246,982 1,886,422 291,546 272,106 1,911,546
7 52 O 198,180 181,980 1,818,180 275,421 259,221 1,895,421 308,218 292,018 1,928,218
8 53 0 193,542 179,502 1,813,542 284,636 270,596 1,904,636 325,795 311,755 1,945795
g 54 o# 188,546 176,666 1,808,546 204,044 282,164 1,814,044 344,299 332,419 1,964,299
10 55 o# 183,163 173,443 1,803,163 303,639 293,919 1,923,639 363,775 354,055 1,983,775
Subtotal 250,000
11 56 o 177,408 169,848 1,797,408 313,763 306,203 1,933,763 384,626 377,066 2,004,626
12 57 o 171,281 164,801 1,791,281 324,111 317,631 1,044,111 406,606 400,126 2,026,606
13 58 o# 164,798 160,478 1,784,798 334,696 330,376 1,954 696 429,791 425471 2,049,791
14 59 0 157,927 155,767 1,777,927 345,515 343,355 1,965,515 454,242 452,082 2,074,242
15 &0 st 150,650 150,650 1,770,650 356,569 356,569 1,976,569 480,032 480,032 2,100,032
16 61 O 142,906 142,906 1,762,906 367,835 367,835 1,987,835 507,211 507,211 2,127,211
17 62 0 134,594 134,504 1,754,504 379,275 379,275 1,999,275 535,819 535,819 2,155,819
18 63 o# 125 651 125 651 1,745,651 390,864 390,864 2,010,864 565,014 565,914 2,185,914
19 64 o 115,980 115,980 1,735,980 402,559 402,559 2,022,559 507,539 507,539 2,217,530
20 65 O 105,532 105,532 1,725,532 414,341 414,341 2,034,341 630,769 630,769 2,250,769

Subtotal 250,000
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ECONOMICS — LIFE INSURANCE ILLUSTRATION

Income Advantage™ IUL - United of Omaha Life
PDIICY Ledgers Insurance Company
MursacrOmana A Muteal of Omahs Comparny
Insured: Sample Client Female, Age 45, Preferred Plus Non-Tobacco
Total Initial Death Benefit: $1,620,000 Death Benefit Option: Increasing years 1 - 30 Annual Premium: $50,000.00
Base Plan Death Benefit Only: $1,080,000 Level years 31 - 75
Additional Insured Rider Only: $540,000
Alternate Scale Non-Guaranteed
Guaranteed Non-Guaranteed lNustrated
Allocations % Interest Rate Interest Rate
5&P 500 One-Year 100% Participation Account 100% 0.0% 4.0% 6.3%
Annualized End of Year Values End of Year Values End of Year Values
End of Policy Premium Accumulation  Surrender Death Accumulation  Surrender Death Accumulation  Surrender Death
Year Atage  Outlay Value Value Benefit Value Value Benefit Value Value Benefit
21 66 O 97,412 97,412 1,177 412 427,736 427,736 1,507,736 667,258 667,258 1,747,258
22 &7 o# 88,677 88,677 1,168,677 441,365 441,365 1,521,365 705,738 705,738 1,785,738
23 -] o3 79,285 79,285 1,159,285 455,218 455,218 1,535,218 746,314 746,314 1,826,314
24 69 o# 69,159 69,159 1,149,159 469,265 469,265 1,549,265 789,079 789,079 1,869,079
25 70 o3 58,183 58,183 1,138,183 483,458 483,458 1,563,458 834,111 834111 1,914,111
26 71 o3 46,213 46,213 1,126,213 497,732 497,732 1,577,732 881,484 881484 1,961,484
27 72 o# 33,069 33,069 1,113,069 512,001 512,001 1,592,001 931,253 931,253 2,011,253
28 73 o3 18,545 18,545 1,098,545 526,166 526,166 1,606,166 983,467 983 467 2,063,467
29 74 o# 2,414 2,414 1,082,414 540,111 540,111 1,620,111 1,038,166 1,038,166 2,118,166
30 75 [e::3 553,699 553,699 1,633,699 1,095,377 1,095,377 2175377
Subtotal 250,000
